CHARLOTTE CHECKERS vs HARTFORD WOLF PACK

AHL Game #94
Saturday, October 29, 2022 - 7 p.m.
XL Center
Hartford, Connecticut
4-1-0-0 R_eferees: 1.2-1-1
4th in Atlantic Linesmen: 8th in Atlantic
# GOALTENDERS GP W L OTL SO GAA SV% # GOALTENDERS GP W L OTL SO GAA SV%
1 MACKGUZDA 2 2 0 0 0 1.48 0.950 31 DYLAN GARAND 2 0 2 0 0 3.04 0.906
30 J-FBERUBE 1 1 0 0 0 299 0.864 70 LOUIS DOMINGUE 3 1 0 2 0 292 0.908
34 ALEXLYON 2 1 1 0 O 3.04 0.878
# SKATERS POS GP G A PTS +/- PIM # SKATERS POS GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2 DENNIS CESANA D 3 0 1 2 +2 2 2 BEN HARPUR D 5 o o0 o -3 4
4 JOHNNY LUDVIG D 4 0 1 1 O 2 4  ZACH GIUTTARI D 2 0O 0 O 0 2
5 CALLE SAUIN D 4 0 1 1 O 2 11 TANNER FRITZ F 5 o 1 1 -1 2
7 ZACH UENS D - - - - - - 13 WILL CUYLLE F 5 2 2 4 +1 4
8 MAXGILDON D 1 0 0 0 +1 0 15 TURNER ELSON F 5 1 4 5 0 2
9 LOGAN HUTSKO F 5 2 1 3 +1 0 17 GUSTAV RYDAHL F 4 1 1 2 -2 6
12 HENRY BOWLBY F 5 0 2 2 O 2 19 CJSMITH F 5 2 0 2 -5 2
13 RILEY BEZEAU F 1 0 0 O O 2 20 KARL HENRIKSSON F 4 0 0 O 0 0
14 GRIGORI DENISENKO F 5 0 1 1 -1 4 21 AUSTIN RUESCHHOFF F 2 0 0 O 0 2
15 MICHAEL DEL ZOTTO D 3 0 0 0 O 2 22 JOHNNY BRODZINSKI F 5 1 3 4 -1 2
16 RILEY NASH F 5 2 5 7 0 0 26 TIM GETTINGER F 5 1 1 2 -4 0
17 ANTON LEVTCHI F 5 3 3 6 O 2 32 MATT REMPE F 3 0 0 O 0 2
19 GERRY MAYHEW F 5 1 1 2 +1 4 37 ANDY WELINSKI D 5 o 2 2 -3 2
20 ALEKSI HEPONIEMI F 5 2 1 3 +4 2 38 RYDER KORCZAK F 2 0 0 O 0 0
21 ZAC DALPE F 3 2 2 4 43 0 41 BOBBY TRIVIGNO F 2 1 1 2 +2 2
22 ANTHONY BITETTO D 4 0 0 0 O 4 44 MATTHEW ROBERTSON D 4 0 4 4 -3 4
24 JUSTIN SOURDIF F 4 0 2 2 -2 0 48 LAURI PAJUNIEMI F 5 2 0 2 -3 0
25 ETHAN KEPPEN F 1 0 0 0 O 0 49 TY EMBERSON D 5 0 1 1 +1 4
26  CONNOR BUNNAMAN F 5 1 0 1 -1 19 53 HUNTER SKINNER D 3 0 0 O 0 2
27 SANTTU KINNUNEN D 4 1 3 4 +1 4 55 PATRICK KHODORENKO F 4 0 0 0 -2 2
28 SERRON NOEL F - - - - - - 58 BRANDON SCANLIN D 4 0 1 1 +1 2
36 PATRICK GILES F 5 0 0 0 O 0 74 BLAKE HILLMAN D 2 0 0 0 +1 0
71 CHRIS TIERNEY F 5 2 2 4 -1 2
LEADERS LEADERS
Games Many (5) Games Many (5)
Goals Levtchi (3) Goals Cuylle, Gauthier, Pajuniemi, Smith (2)
Assists Nash (4) Assists Robertson, Elson (4)
Points Nash (7) Points Elson (5)
PIM Bunnaman (19) PIM Rydahl (6)
PPG Nash, Levtchi (2) PPG Gaultier, Brodzinski, Elson, Pajuniemi, Smith (1)
SHG None SHG None
GWG Dalpe, Levtchi, Nash, Tierney (1) GWG Brodzinski (1)
Goalie Wins Guzda (2) Goalie Wins Domingue (1)
Plus/Minus Heponiemi (+4) Plus/Minus Trivigno (+2)
Home: 4-0 Away: 0-1 OT: 2-0 Home: 1-1 Away: 0-3 OT: 0-2
Goals For: 16 Goals Against: 12 Goals For: 13 Goals Against: 18
PP:5/19, 26.3% PK: 16/19, 84.2% PP: 5/20, 25.0% PK: 16/21, 76.2%
SHGF: 0 SHGA: 1 SHGF: 1 SHGA: 0




B REe,

2022-23 Charlotte Checkers S
Numerical Roster and Pronuciations {Es‘i ‘E,;
As of October 29, 2022 Sann?
No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. S/C Hometown Birthdate Pronunciation
1 GUZDA, Mack G 6-5 215 L Knoxville, TN 1/11/2001 GOOZ-duh
2 CESANA, Dennis D 59 183 R Providence,RI 4/4/1998  ses-SAW-nuh
4 LUDVIG, Johnny D 6-1 205 L Liberec, CZE 8/2/2000 LUHD-vihg
5 SIJALIN, Calle D 6-1 179 L Ostersund, SWE 9/2/1999 CAL-ee jah-LEEn
7 UENS, Zach D 6-1 180 L Belleville, ONT 5/13/2001 YEW-ehns
8 GILDON, Max D 6-3 194 L Houston, TX 5/17/1999 gihl-DAWN
9 HUTSKO, Logan F 5-11 183 R Tampa, FL 2/11/1999 huts-koh
12 BOWLBY, Henry F 6-2 195 L Edina, MN 2/26/1997 BOHL-bee
13 BEZEAU, Riley F 6-0 188 R Rothesay, NB 5/4/2002 BEE-zoh
14 DENISENKO, Grigori F 5-11 190 R Novosibirsk, RUS 6/24/2000 grih-GOH-ree dehn-ih-SEHNK-oh
15 DEL ZOTTO, Michael D 6-0 195 L Stouffville, ONT 6/24/1990 DEHL ZAW-toh
16 NASH, Riley F 6-2 188 R Consort, ALB 5/9/1989
17 LEVTCHI, Anton F 6-0 185 L Varkaus, FIN 2/28/1995 an-TAWN LEV-chee
19 MAYHEW, Gerry F 59 161 R Wyandotte, Ml 1/31/1992 JAIR-ee MAY-hue
20 HEPONIEMI, Alexsi F 5-10 165 L Tempere, FIN 1/9/1999 heh-poh-nee-EHM-ee
21 DALPE, Zac F 6-2 194 R Paris, ONT 11/1/1989 DAHL-pee
22 BITETTO, Anthony D 6-1 205 L Island Park, NY 7/15/1990 Bih-tet-OH
24 SOURDIF, Justin F 5-11 172 R Richmond, BC 3/24/2002 SORE-diff
25 KEPPEN, Ethan F 6-2 203 L Whitby, ONT 3/20/2001 KEPP-ihn
26 BUNNAMAN, Connor F 6-3 214 L Guelph, ONT 4/16/1998 BUHN-ah-muhn
27 KINNUNEN, Santtu D 6-0 160 R Lahti, FIN 3/25/1999 SAHN-too KIH-noo-nin
28 NOEL, Serron F 6-5 205 R Ottawa, ON 8/8/2000  SAIR-in noh-EHL
30 BERUBE, J-F G 6-1 177 L Repentigny, QC 7/13/1991 jay eff berh-OO-bay
34 LYON, ALEX G 6-1 201 L Baudette, MN 12/9/1992
36 GILES, Patrick F 6-5 217 R ChevyChase, MD 1/3/2000 Ji-uhls
71 TIERNEY, Chris F 6-1 191 L Keswick, ONT 7/1/1994 TEER-nee
Head Coach - Geordie Kinnear Head Athletic Trainer - Alex Ambrose
Assistant Coach - Bobby Sanguinetti Strength & Conditioning Coach - Morgan Campbell
Assistant Coach - Jared Staal Equipment Managers - Chris Fournier, Eric Cosentino (Asst)
Goalie Coach - Leo Luongo Director of Broadcasting - TJ Chillot

Manager, Team Services/Video Coach - Alec Rippetoe



CHARLOTTE CHECKERS 2022-23 GAME NOTES
AS OF: 10/28/2022

CURRENT INDIVIDUAL STREAKS

Games/Player Dates Points
GOALS None Active - -
ASSISTS Sourdif 10/21/2022 - Present 2
POINTS None Active - -
SEASON-HIGH INDIVIDUAL STREAKS
Games/Player Dates Points
GOALS Nash 10/15/2022-10/21/2022 2
ASSISTS Nash 10/14/2022-10/22/2022 4
POINTS Nash (2G, 4A) 10/14/2022-10/22/2022 6
Levtchi (3G, 3A) 10/14/2022-10/22/2022 6
Kinnunen (1G, 3A) 10/14/2022-10/28/2022 4
CURRENT TEAM STREAKS SEASON-HIGH TEAM STREAKS
Games Dates Games Dates
OVERALL Winning 4 10/14/2022 - Present OVERALL Winning 4 10/14/2022 - Present
Losing 1 10/28/2022 - Present Losing 1 10/28/2022 - Present
Points 4 10/14/2022 - Present Points 4 10/14/2022 - Present
Winless 1 10/28/2022 - Present Winless 1 10/28/2022 - Present
HOME Winning 4 10/14/2022 - Present HOME Winning 4 10/14/2022 - Present
Losing Losing
Points 4 10/14/2022 - Present Points 4 10/14/2022 - Present
Winless Winless
ROAD Winning ROAD Winning
Losing 1 10/28/2022 - Present Losing 1 10/28/2022 - Present
Points Points
Winless 1 10/28/2022 - Present Winless 1 10/28/2022 - Present
THE LAST TIME THE CHECKERS
Scored a shorthanded goal Allowed a shorthanded goal Had a hat trick
Home: 4/8/22 vs HFD Home: 10/21/22 vs HER Home: 1/15/22 vs TEX
Alexander True Riley Sutter Serron Noel
Away: 3/27/22 at CLE Away: 2/27/22 at BRI Away: 2/4/22 at ROC
Max McCormick Jeff Kubiak Zac Dalpe
Allowed a hat trick Shut out opponent Were shut out by opponent
Home: 1/18/19 vs TOR Home: 2/12/22 vs BRI Home: 11/27/21 vs UTI
Mason Marchment Spencer Knight Akira Schmid
Away: 2/25/20 at HER Away: 3/2/22 at HER Away: 3/25/22 at CLE
Joe Snively Spencer Knight Jet Greaves
Were awarded a penalty shot Scored a penalty shot goal
Home: 1/18/20 vs TOR Home: 1/16/19 vs BRI
Kuokkanen vs Kaskisuo Poturalski vs Gibson
Away: 3/29/19 at HFD Away: 11/28/10 at HER
Mattheos vs Halverson Micflikier vs Holtby
Were assesed a penalty shot Allowed a penalty shot goal
Home: 11/3/18 vs PRO Home: 4/13/15 vs RFD
Donato vs Nedeljkovic Mashinter vs Tirronen
Away: 11/1/19 at CLE Away: 11/1/19 at CLE
Gerbe vs Nedeljkovic Gerbe vs Nedeljkovic
SEASON HIGHS AND LOWS (TEAM)
Most goals (Game) 5 10/21/2022 vs HER Most goals against (Game) 4 10/21/2022 vs HER
Most goals (Period) 4 10/21/2022 vs HER (3rd) Most goals against (Period) 2 Twice
Most PP Goals (Game) 2 Twice Most PP goals against (Game) 1 Twice




Most SH goals (Game) Most SH goals against (Game) 1 10/21/2022 vs HER
Fastest goal (Game) 4:48 10/14/2022 vs HFD Fastest goal against (Game) 1:15 10/21/2022 vs HER
Fastest goal (Period) 1:07 10/21/2022 vs HER (3rd) Fastest goal against (Period) 1:13 10/28/2022 at PRO

Two fastest goals scored 3:04 10/21/2022 vs HER Two fastest goals against 9:46 10/21/2022 vs HER
Largest Winning Margin 2 10/15/2022 vs HFD (3-1) Largest Losing Margin 1 10/28/2022 at PRO (2-1)
Most shots (Game) 44 10/14/2022 vs HFD Most shots against (Game) 32 10/28/2022 at PRO
Most shots (Period) 16 10/14/2023 vs HFD Most shots against (Period) 15 10/28/2022 at PRO

Most shots combined (Game) 66 10/14/2024 vs HFD Most shots combined (Period) 27 10/14/2022 vs HFD
Fewest shots (Game) 17 10/21/2022 vs HER Fewest shots against (Game) 22 10/14/2022 vs HFD
Fewest shots (Period) 2 10/21/2022 vs HER Fewest shots against (Period) 1 10/14/2022 vs HFD
Fewest shots combined (Game) 41 10/21/2022 vs HER Fewest shots combined (Period)| 8 10/21/2022 vs HER
Most PIM (Game) 19 10/28/2022 at PRO Most opponent PIM (Game) 14 10/14/2022 vs HFD
Fewest PIM (Game) 6 10/21/2022 vs HER Fewest opponent PIM (Game) 6 Twice
Most combined PIM (Game) 32 10/28/2022 at PRO Fewest combined PIM (Game) 14 10/15/2022 vs HFD
SEASON HIGHS AND LOWS (INDIVIDUAL)
Most goals (Game) 2 3x (Dalpe, Hutsko, Levtchi) Most goals against (Game) 1 Several
Most assists (Game) 2 2x (Dalpe, Nash, Levtchi, Carlsson) | Most assists against (Game) 2 10/14/2022 vs HFD (Robertson)
Most points (Game) 3 10/22/2022 (Hutsko) Most points against (Game) 2 10/14/2022 vs HFD (Robertson)
Most shots (Game) 5 Several Most shots against (Game) 6 10/22/2022 vs HER (Nardella)
Highest +/- (Game) 3 10/22/2022 vs HER (Hutsko, Heponiemi) | Highest +/- against (Game) 3 10/21/2022 vs HER
Lowest +/- (Game) -2 10/21/2022 vs HER (Hutsko) | Lowest +/- against (Game) -2 Several
Most PIM (Game) 19 10/28/2022 at PRO (Bunnaman) | Most Opponent PIM (Game) 5 10/28/2022 at PRO (Wolff)
Most saves (Game) 30 Twice Most opponent saves (Game) 40 10/14/2030 vs HFD
Most saves (Period) 15 10/28/22 at PRO (Lyon; 1st) | Most opponent saves (Period) 15 10/14/2030 vs HFD
OVERTIME & SHOOTOUT DECISIONS
Date Opponent Score Game Winner Goalie
10/14/22 Hartford 4-3 (0T) Levtchi Berube
10/22/22 Hershey 3-2 (0T) Levtchi Guzda

Overtime Record: 2-0
Shootout Record: 0-0



)
=

0O ~NOORA WN =

NN NODDDNDHDDODDNDNDONDNNNAANTOTOTOrOr DDA DAD DD DDA DWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNRNNNDD=S 2 a2 2 a2 g
N =20 0WO~NODAORWN-_2000O0NODAPRWN-_000O0NDAOPRWN-_2 000N RWOUN_L0O0ONOODARWN-_2000ONOGDNAWON-O

DATE

10/14
10/15
10/21
10/22
10/28
10/29
111
11/4
11/5
11/11
1112
1113
11/16
1118
11/19
11721
11/23
11/25
11/26
12/2
12/3
12/6
12/9
12/10
12/16
12117
12/22
12/23
12/29
12/31
1/4
1/6
117
110
111
114
115
1721
1/22
1/25
1127
1/28
2/3
2/4
2/10
2/1
2/14
2/15
2/18
2/19
2/24
2/25
2/25
3/3
3/4
3/5
3/8
3/10
3/11
317
3/18
3/25
3/26
3/29
3/31
41
4/5
417
4/8
4/11
4114
4/15

OPP

vs HFD
vs HFD
vs HER
vs HER
@ PRO
@ HFD
@ BRI
vs SYR
vs SYR
@ PRO
@ HFD
@ PRO
@ HFD
@ BRI
@ SPR
vs WBS
vs WBS
vs UTI
vs UTI
vs LV
vs LV
@ HER
@LVv
@LVv
vs ROC
vs ROC
vs PRO
vs PRO
@ CLE
@ CLE
@ WBS
@ WBS
@ HER
vs HFD
vs HFD
vs WBS
vs WBS
vs CLE
vs CLE
@ UTI
@ ROC
@ ROC
@ SYR
@ SYR
vs TOR
vs TOR
vs LV
vs LV
vs HER
vs HER
@ PRO
@ BRI
@ SPR
@ UTI
@ SPR
@ HFD
vs BRI
vs BRI
vs BRi
@ TOR
@ TOR
vs PRO
vs PRO
vs SPR
vs SPR
vs SPR
@ WBS
@Lv
@ HER
@ HER
@LVv
@ WBS

2022-23 Charlotte Checkers Game-By-Game

RESULT SCORE RECORD PTS STD GOALIE

DiviCon
W 4-3 (OT) 1-0-0-0 2 19 Berube
w 3-1 2-0-0-0 4 1/5 Guzda
W 5-4 3-0-0-0 6 11 Lyon
4-0-0-0 8 113 Guzda
4-1-0-0 8 4/4 Lyon

GOALS

Levtchi (2), Heponiemi, Tierney
Bunnaman, Nash, Kinnunen (EN)
Levtchi, Mayhew, Dalpe (2), Nash

Hutsko (2), Tierney
Heponiemi

SHOTS PP PIM
CLT OPP CLT OPP CLT OPP
44 22 16 15 12 14
31 31 2/4 113 6 8
24 17 2/3 013 6 6
34 29 02 16 12 4
30 32 0/4 02 19 16
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2022-23 Charlotte Checkers Goals/Shots by Period

GOALS/SHOTS Goals

DAY OPP WI/L Score 1st 2nd 3rd OT/SO Total 1st 2nd
10/14 vs HFD w 4-3 (OT) 1 1 1 1 4 13 16
10/15 vs HFD w 3-1 1 0 2 - 3 11 12
10/21 vs HER w 5-4 0 1 4 - 5 2 11
10/22 vs HER w 3-2 (OT) 1 1 0 1 3 14 10
10/28 @ PRO L 1-2 0 1 0 - 1 6 11

10/29 @ HFD
111 @ BRI
11/4 vs SYR
11/5 vs SYR
11/11 @ PRO
1112 @ HFD
1113 @ PRO
11/16 @ HFD
11/18 @ BRI
11/119 @ SPR
11/21 vs WBS
11/23 vs WBS
11/25 vs UTI
11/26 vs UTI

12/2 vs LV
12/3 vs LV
12/6 @ HER
12/9 @Lv

12/10 @Lv
12/16 vs ROC
12117 vs ROC
12/22 vs PRO
12/23 vs PRO
12/29 @ CLE
12/31 @ CLE
1/4 @ WBS
1/6 @ WBS
117 @ HER
110 vs HFD
1711 vs HFD
114 vs WBS
115 vs WBS
1/21 vs CLE
1/22 vs CLE
1/25 @ UTI
1127 @ ROC
1/28 @ ROC
2/3 @ SYR
2/4 @ SYR
2/10 vs TOR
2111 vs TOR
214 vs LV
2/15 vs LV
2/18 vs HER
2/19 vs HER
2/24 @ PRO

2/25 @ BRI
2/25 @ SPR
3/3 @ UTI

3/4 @ SPR
3/5 @ HFD

3/8 vs BRI
3/10 vs BRI
311 vs BRI

317 @ TOR
3/18 @ TOR
3/25 vs PRO
3/26 vs PRO
3/29 vs SPR
3/31 vs SPR

41 vs SPR
4/5 @ WBS
47 @Lv

4/8 @ HER
4111 @ HER
4/14 @Lv
4/15 @ WBS
TOTALS 3 4 7 2 16 24 28

Shots
3rd
14
8
11
8
13

22

OT/SO Total

1

44
31
24
34
30



2022-23 Charlotte Checkers Opponent Goals/Shots by Period

GOALS/SHOTS Goals Shots
GM DAY OPP WiL Score 1st 2nd 3rd OT/SO Total 1st 2nd 3rd OT/SO Total

1 10114 vs HFD OTL 3-4 1 1 1 0 3 10 11 1 0 22
2 10/15 vs HFD L 1-3 0 0 1 - 1 13 12 6 - 31
3 10/21 vs HER L 4-5 2 1 1 - 4 6 7 4 - 17
4 10/22 vs HER OTL 2-3 1 1 0 0 2 9 8 12 0 29
5 10/28 @ PRO w 2-1 0 0 2 - 2 15 8 9 - 32
6 10/29 @ HFD

7 111 @ BRI

8 11/4 vs SYR

9 11/5 vs SYR
10  11/11 @ PRO
1 1112 @ HFD
12 1113 @ PRO
13 11/16 @ HFD
14 1118 @ BRI
15 11/119 @ SPR
16 11/21 vs WBS
17 11/23 vs WBS
18  11/25 vs UTI
19 11/26 vs UTI

20 1212 vs LV
21 123 vs LV
22 1206  @HER
23 129 @LV

24 12110 @Lv

25 12/16  vs ROC
26 12117  vsROC
27 12/22  vsPRO
28 12/23  vsPRO
29 12/29 @CLE
30 12/31  @CLE
31 14 @ WBS
32 16 @ WBS
33 17 @ HER
34 110  vsHFD
35 111 vs HFD
36 114  vs WBS
37 115  vs WBS
38 1/21 vs CLE
39 1/22 vs CLE
40 1/25 @ UTl

41 127  @ROC
42 128  @ROC
43 23 @ SYR
44 24 @ SYR
45 210  vsTOR
46 2111 vs TOR
47 2114 vs LV

48 215 vs LV

49 218  vsHER
50 2119  vsHER
51 2724  @PRO
52 2/25 @ BRI
53 2725  @SPR
54 3/3 @ UTI
55  3/4 @ SPR
56 3/5 @ HFD

57 3/8 vs BRI
58 3/10 vs BRI
59 3/11 vs BRI

60 317  @TOR
61 318 @TOR
62 3/25  vsPRO
63 3/26  vsPRO
64 3/29  vsSPR
65 3/31 vs SPR

66  4/1 vs SPR
67  4/5 @ WBS
68 477 @Lv

69  4/8 @ HER
70 4/11 @ HER
71 4/14 @Lv
72 415  @WBS
TOTALS 4 3 5 0 12 53 46 32 0 131
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